

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA AT HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE: C.C.No.14 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
13.	02.05.2025	<u>JS, J</u> Learned Standing Counsel for Kakatiya University placed on record the orders of the Office of the Registrar, Kakatiya University, Hanamkonda and stated that the Vice Chancellor has accorded sanction for payment of provisional pension to the incumbent under revised pension rules, 1992, w.e.f. 01.09.2016, and, hence the orders of this Court are complied with. Learned counsel for the petitioner objected that it is only for sanction of payment, but not release of provisional pension. Therefore, he requested this Court to keep the Contempt Case pending till release of provisional pension to the incumbent. List on 20.06.2025. B/o. BV	