

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD**

**MAIN CASE NO: C.C.No.14 of 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| SL. NO | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        | OFFICE NOTE |
|--------|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 14.    | 20.06.2025 | <p><b><u>JS,J</u></b></p> <p>When the matter is taken up, learned Standing Counsel appearing for Kakatiya University has submitted that the pension arrears for April and May, 2025 have been paid. However, he requested time to pay pension arrears for the outstanding months.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner does not dispute the payment of pension arrears for April and May, 2025.</p> <p>At the request of learned Standing Counsel, list on 29.08.2025 under the same caption.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>JS,J</b><br/>rev</p> |             |