

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE No: CONTEMPT CASE No.14 of 2024

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
20.	10.04.2026	<u>JS,J</u> Learned Standing Counsel for Kakatiya University submits that the pension will be paid in 12 instalments and the 1st instalment out of 12 instalments has been paid on 09.04.2026 and a counter is also filed to that extent. As per orders of this Court dated 26.03.2026, the present Registrar of Kakatiya University is present before this Court today and submits that the pension is paid by the Registry in 12 instalments and accordingly 1st instalment has been paid. In view of the said submission, the presence of the Registrar of Kakatiya University, Warangal is dispensed with. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks time. List on 17.04.2026. JS, J BV	Tr. to I/O. folder before correction s, if any.